

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE J	PAGE OF PAGES 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 23-Apr-2015	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY NAVFAC SOUTHWEST POINT LOMA FEAD/CODE ROPML NAVAL BASE POINT LOMA 4635 PACIFIC HWY SAN DIEGO CA 92110-2756	CODE N62473	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) See Item 6		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)		X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N62473-15-R-1002	
		X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 12-Mar-2015	
			10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this amendment is to answer/clarify RFIs.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
		TEL:	EMAIL:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 23-Apr-2015

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 05**AMENDMENT 0005- DATED 23 APRIL 2015 –
N62473-15-R-1002**

Subject: **N62473-15-R-1002, NAICS 236220 JOB ORDER CONTRACT, NAVAL BASE POINT LOMA, SAN DIEGO, CA**

The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers/clarifications to RFI's.

The proposal due date of 27 April 2015 at 2:00pm PST will NOT be extended.

1. Question: N6247315R1002EXHIBITS includes a document called SOW. What is the purpose of this document? Is this Task Order 0001? Please clarify.

Answer: SOW stands for Scope of Work.

2. Question: In amendment 2, section M, Factor 2 is the safety section. However, in the original RFP, under section L, Factor 2 is Past Performance. Please indicate in which order we need to submit the Past Performance and Safety factors.

Answer: Factor 2 is Past Performance. Factor 3 is Safety.

3. Question: In the RFP, Exhibit I is the coefficient breakdown form. However, the document under N6247315R1002EXHIBITS package, the coefficient breakdown form is Exhibit K. Is Exhibit K the form we need to submit in our proposal?

Answer: Exhibit K is a sample. The Form has been uploaded to the solicitation.

a) Do we have to use this form for our coefficient computation or can we use our own format? If we have to use the format shown in exhibit K can we use dollar amounts instead of percentages for i.e. materials, labor, and equipment?

Answer: No, the form is not a requirement. You may use your own format. Dollar amounts are acceptable.

b) Do we have to include this form in the sealed envelope with the other price documents?

Answer: Yes, this form should be included in the sealed envelope with the price documents.

4. Question: Under Non Pre-Price Bare Costs (Presumed Annual Amount): ROW identified as "SUBTOTAL" listed value amount \$ 60,600.00 seems to be incorrect. Adding the amounts above equates to \$ 81,600.00, exactly \$21,000.00 matching Workers Comp Insurance amount Row identified as "TOTAL" listed value amount \$91,800.00 would be incorrect. The adjusted amounts should equate to \$ 112,800.00. The Coefficient would change from 1.2995 to 1.282.

Answer: Refer to Exhibit K for an example.

5. Question: Will we be allowed to shut down and work on both restrooms at the same time? Or it has to be in (2) phases since the building will need one restroom in operation at any given time?

Answer: Yes, both restrooms can be worked on at the same time since bldg. 260 will have restrooms available for use.

6. Question: Will we be allowed to stage the dumpsters, material lay-down area as close as possible to the roll-up door at the end of B512.

Answer: Depending on the size of the dumpster, it can be staged in front of the roll-up door as long as it does not impede traffic of tenant vehicles and does not interfere with operations.

7. Question: Is there an existing isolation valve to each of the restroom for shutdown purposes?

Answer: Yes, there should be valves available but the contractor will need to verify.

8. Question: Is there a dedicated electrical circuit just for the restrooms so that securing power won't affect the rest of the facility during construction?

Answer: Yes, there should be circuit breakers in the main service panel but the contractor will need to verify.

9. Question: Are there enough spare circuit breaker slots to upgrade the electrical panel to accommodate a new exhaust fan as required to satisfy the (10) air changes per hour requirement and any other new electrical work if needed?

Answer: Yes, there is enough spare circuit breakers.

10. Question: Is there an attic space above the men's bathroom, and if so, where is the access?

Answer: Yes, there is space. It can be accessed through the garage area.

11. Question: Is all work to be performed during normal business hours?

Answer: Yes. Work shall be performed during normal business hours.

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARAGRAPHS, PROVISIONS, AND CONDITIONS TO N62473-15-R-1002 REMAIN UNCHANGED.

THE OFFEROR MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ALL AMENDMENTS ON THE OFFER SCHEDULE.

(End of Summary of Changes)